

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12314 OF 2025

Ramchandra Mahadu GhodvindePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra , Chief Secretary AndRESPONDENT

Ors

Adv. Gautam Khobragade i/b Adv. Pradyumna D. Sharma For
Applicant

Ms. Priyanka Chavan AGP

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/02/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)